MOUNTAINS RECREATION & CONSERVATION AUTHORITY



Los Angeles River Center and Gardens 570 West Avenue 26, Suite 100 Los Angeles, California 90065 Phone (323) 221-9944 Fax (323) 221-9933

MEMORANDUM

то:	The Governing Board
	Joseph T. Edmiston, FAICP, Hon. ASLA, Executive Officer
FROM:	Joseph T. Edmiston, FAICP, Hon, ASI A, Executive Officer
DATE:	May 3, 2017
	\smile
	Agenda Item VI(i): Consideration of resolution authorizing accenta

JBJECT: Agenda Item VI(i): Consideration of resolution authorizing acceptance of donation of APN 2386-030-033, approximately 0.18 acres, adjacent to Dixie Canyon Park in Dixie Canyon, City of Los Angeles.

<u>Staff Recommendation</u>: That the Governing Board adopt the attached resolution authorizing acceptance of donation of APN 2386-030-033, approximately 0.18 acres, adjacent to Dixie Canyon Park in Dixie Canyon, City of Los Angeles.

<u>Background</u>: The property is open space located in Dixie Canyon and is adjacent to Dixie Canyon Park owned by the MRCA. The property contains California black walnut woodland habitat.